

The Classic Christmas Gift Box

Vallegrre Colheita Branco

Pralines

Vallegrre Colheita Tinto

Raspberry and Wild Apple Preserve

Strawberry Creams

Dark & Milk Choc Blend - Caramel & Sea Salt

Crumbly Mince Pie Fudge

Mini Cheddar Bites

Traditional Mince Pie

Sweet Chilli Peanuts

Nutcracker's Nibbles Shortbread

Dark Chocolate Cherry Popcorn

Allergen Information:

For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: OATS, MILK, NUTS, PEANUTS, SOYA, SULPHITES, WHEAT

May also contain: CELERY, EGG, MUSTARD, SESAME

-

Vallegrre Colheita Branco

Allergy & Dietary Information:

Contains: SULPHITES

May also contain: NUTS

Suitable for Vegetarians & Vegans

Gluten Free

Storage Instructions:

Ambient.

Alcohol Content:

13%

-

Pralines

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Sugar, **WHEAT** Starch, Glucose Syrup, Whole **SOY** Flour, Cocoa Butter, Palm Fat, Cocoa Mass, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Whole **MILK** Powder, **MILK** Sugar, Dextrose (**WHEAT**), Apricot Flavour, Artificial Flavours (Amaretto, Hazelnut, Cream, Orange, Toffee, Vanilla, Vanilline), Caramel Sugar Syrup, Acid (Citric Acid (E330)), Humectant (Invertase (E1103)), Emulsifier (Lecithine (E322)), Rice Flour, **SOY** Oil, Salt, **PEANUTS**, **HAZELNUTS**, Orange Peel.

Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 25% minimum, Milk Solids 14% minimum.

Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 35% minimum.

White Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 20% minimum, Milk Solids 14% minimum.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: MILK, NUTS, PEANUTS, SOYA, WHEAT

May also contain: EGG

Suitable for Vegetarians

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 1977kJ / 473kcal

Fat (g): 21

Fat of which saturates (g): 11

Carbohydrate (g): 64

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 48

Protein (g): 5.6

Salt (g): 0.08

Storage Instructions:

Ambient

-

Vallegre Colheita Branco**Allergy & Dietary Information:**

Contains: SULPHITES

May also contain: NUTS

Suitable for Vegetarians & Vegans

Gluten Free

Storage Instructions:

Ambient.

Alcohol Content:

13%

-

Raspberry and Wild Apple Preserve**Ingredient Information:**

Ingredients: Sugar, Raspberries (33%), Apples (26%), Concentrated Lemon Juice.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

May also contain: NUTS

Suitable for Vegetarians & Vegans

Gluten Free

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 921kJ / 217kcal

Fat (g): <0.5

Fat of which saturates (g): <0.1

Carbohydrate (g): 53.5

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 51.5

Protein (g): 0.3

Salt (g): 0

Storage Instructions:

Ambient – Once opened, refrigerate.

-

Strawberry Creams

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Fondant 62% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Dark Chocolate 37% (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin), Strawberry Flavour 0.15%, Colour: Beetroot Extract, Stabilisers: Invertase.
Dark Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids 55% minimum.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: SOYA

May also contain: CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN, MILK, NUTS

Suitable for Vegetarians & Vegans

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 1803kJ / 428kcal

Fat (g): 12.6

Fat of which saturates (g): 7.6

Carbohydrate (g): 75

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 68.5

Protein (g): 2.7

Salt (g): 0.03

Storage Instructions:

Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.

-

Dark & Milk Choc Blend - Caramel & Sea Salt

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Dark Chocolate 43% [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Milk Chocolate 32% [Sugar, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Sticky Toffee Caramel 24.8% [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Coconut Oil, Water, Sweetened Skimmed Condensed Milk (**MILK**, Sugar, Lactose (**MILK**)), Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole **MILK** Powder, Whey Powder (**MILK**), Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin)), Butter (**MILK**), Salt)], Sea Salt (0.1%), Natural Flavouring.

Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 55% minimum.

Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 30% minimum, Milk Solids 20% minimum.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: MILK, SOYA

May also contain: CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN, NUTS, PEANUTS

Suitable for Vegetarians

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 2160kJ / 516kcal

Fat (g): 29

Fat of which saturates (g): 18

Carbohydrate (g): 58

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 53

Protein (g): 5.4

Salt (g): 0.29

Storage Instructions:

Store in a cool dry place, away from moisture, direct sunlight and odours.

-

Crumbly Mince Pie Fudge

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Milk (Whole **MILK**, Sugar), Salted Butter (**MILK**, Salt), Golden Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Raisins (2.5%), Mixed Peel (1.9%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Brandy (0.9%), Mixed Spice (0.2%), Salt, Natural Brandy Flavouring, Natural Orange Oil, Natural Lemon Oil.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: MILK

May also contain: CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN, EGG, NUTS, PEANUTS, SOYA, SULPHITES

Suitable for Vegetarians

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 1610kJ / 382kcal

Fat (g): 10.4

Fat of which saturates (g): 6.6

Carbohydrate (g): 70.1

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 66.5

Protein (g): 1.3

Salt (g): 0.4

Storage Instructions:

Ambient

-

Mini Cheddar Bites

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Mature Cheddar (26%) ((**MILK**, Salt, Starter, Rennet), Potato Starch), Vegetable Oil (Palm Oil), **OAT**meal (13%), Sugar, Salt, Natural Flavouring, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate).

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: OATS, MILK, WHEAT

May also contain: EGG, MUSTARD, NUTS, SOYA

Suitable for Vegetarians

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 1945kJ / 465kcal

Fat (g): 26

Fat of which saturates (g): 13

Carbohydrate (g): 47

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 3.2

Protein (g): 12

Salt (g): 2.6

Storage Instructions:

Store in a cool, dry place avoiding direct sunlight - Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days

-

Traditional Mince Pie

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Mincemeat (44%) (Sugar, Vine Fruits (29%) (Raisins, Sultanas, Currants, Sunflower Oil) Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Potassium Sorbate), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Colour: Caramel, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavouring), Sugar, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: WHEAT

May also contain: EGG, MILK, MUSTARD, NUTS, SOYA

Suitable for Vegetarians

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 1600kJ / 382kcal

Fat (g): 16

Fat of which saturates (g): 6

Carbohydrate (g): 56

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 30

Protein (g): 3.1

Salt (g): 0.33

Storage Instructions:

Store in a cool dry place, avoiding direct sunlight - Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 days.

-

Sweet Chilli Peanuts

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: **PEANUTS** (94%), Sugar, Ground Chipotle Chilli <1%, Garlic Powder, Rapeseed Oil, Black Pepper, Chilli Powder <1%, Fennel.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: PEANUTS

May also contain: CELERY, CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN, MILK, NUTS, SESAME, SOYA

Suitable for Vegetarians & Vegans

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 2409kJ / 581kcal

Fat (g): 44

Fat of which saturates (g): 8.2

Carbohydrate (g): 15

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 8.9

Protein (g): 28

Salt (g): 0.6

Storage Instructions:

Store in a cool, dry place.

Warnings:

Small children can choke on nuts. May contain pieces of shell.

-

Nutcracker's Nibbles Shortbread

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: **WHEAT** Flour (with Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (33%) (**MILK**, Salt), Sugar, Cornflour.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: **MILK**, **WHEAT**

May also contain: **NUTS**

Suitable for Vegetarians

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 2273kJ / 544kcal

Fat (g): 30.1

Fat of which saturates (g): 18.8

Carbohydrate (g): 62.7

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 20.5

Protein (g): 4.8

Salt (g): 0.7

Storage Instructions:

Store in a cool, dry place - Once opened, store in an airtight container.

-

Dark Chocolate Cherry Popcorn

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Popcorn, Sugar, Chocolate Dark, Coconut Oil, Golden Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Coco Powder, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Natural Flavouring, Bicarbonate of Soda, Lecithin Powder/Granules (**SOYA**).

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: **SOYA**

May also contain: **CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN**, **EGG**, **MILK**, **NUTS**, **SOYA**

Suitable for Vegetarians

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 1811kJ / 432kcal

Fat (g): 17

Fat of which saturates (g): 9.1

Carbohydrate (g): 62

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 41

Protein (g): 6.1

Salt (g): 1.4

Storage Instructions:

Ambient

Warnings:

Un-popped kernels may be present in product.